
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 30  

 

A RESOLUTION - MEETING DATES/EMPLOYEE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - 

FOR THE YEAR 2018 
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I hereby certify that the above Resolution was   

COMM. BONIFACE  X X    duly adopted by the Township Committee of the   

MAYOR HAUSER   X    Township of Rochelle Park at a meeting held   

COMM. KAZIMIR   X    On January 6, 2018      

COMM. VOJNICH   X           

COMM. WARREN X  X      ___________________________   

         Municipal Clerk     
 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Rochelle 

Park, that the regular meetings of the Township Committee for the year 2018 be held as 

follows: 

 

January 24 Wednesday  May  23 Wednesday   

February 28 Wednesday  June  27 Wednesday  

March  28 Wednesday  September 26 Wednesday  

April  25 Wednesday  October 24 Wednesday  

     

     Board of Health Meeting – February 28, 2018 – 7:30 PM 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township 

of Rochelle Park that the Work Session will be held as follows: 

 

January 10 Wednesday   May    9 Wednesday 

February 14 Wednesday  June  13 Wednesday  

March  14 Wednesday  September 12 Wednesday 

April  11 Wednesday  October 10 Wednesday 

   

  Work Session/Budget Meeting – February 14, 2018 – 7:30 PM  

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township 

of Rochelle Park that the combined Work Session/Public Meetings will be held as 

follows: 

 

July   25 Wednesday November    7 Wednesday 

August  22 Wednesday December 12 Wednesday 

 

 

 

 



Resolution # 2018 -  30 (Cont.)       

 

 

 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township 

of Rochelle Park that the 2019 Reorganization Meeting will be held on: 

 

January   5, 2019 Saturday – 12:00 PM 

 

 

 All Public Meetings will begin at 7:30 P.M., Work Sessions and Budget 

Meetings.  All meetings will be held at 151 W. Passaic Street, Rochelle Park. Formal 

Action may be taken at any Public Meeting, Work Session, Budget Meeting or Special 

Meeting.  Also attached is the 2018 Holiday Schedule. 

 

  

 

 

 

Attest: ______________________________ 

Elizabeth Kroll 

 Municipal Clerk 

 

 


